Enroll Now for the 2024 Eldon Upper Elementary
Summer Adventure!

May 29 - June 25

Monday - Friday 8:30am - 3pm

STEM Projects, Fun Activities,
Field Trips, Athletic Events,

' - . ‘5' DU - ,, |
Leammgi Enrichment and more!
—4

Walmart >}

$40 Gift card with

\ ’ 95% Attendance!
)

Transportation Provided!

REGISTRATION DUE BY: FRIDAY APRIL 12, 2024

Late registrations will be placed on waiting list.

Please call the Upper office with any questions at 573-392-6364

—
=




Official Use Only:

Date Received

ELDON R-1 SCHOOL DISTRICT

112 South Pine — Eldon, MO 65026
Summer School Enrollment Form — Upper Elementary School
DEADLINE TO REGISTER: April 12, 2024

(Students registered after April 12, 2024 will be added to a waiting list and enrolled as openings become available)

*Upper Elementary Summer Adventure Classes are available to all students, in and out of the district, entering

31 4t and 5% grades for the fall of 2024.

Students Name (first and last please):

Students Birthdate: [ Male OR [ Female
Month / Day / Year

2023-2024 Current Grade: Current Teacher:
[J My child is new to the district and will be entering (grade) in the fall.
[J My child lives out of district and will be entering (grade) in the fall.
Parent/Guardian Name:
Address:
Phone #1:

Name Relationship Number
Phone #2:

Name Relationship Number
Emergency Contact (other than persons listed above):

Name Number

Important Medical Information:

PLEASE MARK YOUR CHOICE:

(] My child WILL eat breakfast during summer.

[J My child WILL eat lunch during summer.

[ My child WILL attend morning LEAP during summer school. (6:45am — 8am Drop off at South School)

L1 My child WILL NOT attend morning LEAP during summer school. (8am Drop off at Upper)

L1 My child WILL need transportation for summer school. (See next page)

[J My child WILL NOT need transportation for summer school.

Parent/Guardian Signature

Date




Summer Adventure 2024

Dear Parents/Guardians,

We are excited to once aqain have the opportunity for various off-campus

field trips. These trips will include in and out of district destinations. Please
understand that as opportunities arise, students may occasionally have the
chance for an impromptu field trip as well. Each field trip will be chaperoned and
well supervised by staff.

Please sign and return this form with your student’s completed
registration.

[
[

8

Field Trp Permission

Yes, | give my student permission to attend all field trips during Summer Adventure 2024.

NO, | prefer that my student DOES NOT attend field trips during Summer Adventure 2024.

ease also indicate if your student will need a lunchable

on field trips.

[

Y Student Name
Y Parent/Guardian Signature

Yes, please provide my student with a Lunchable for field trips.

No, | will provide lunch for my student for field trips.

Thank you!



Dear Parents/Guardians:

2024 Summer School transportation will be limited bus routes for the entire district. Designated stops will be available in
your area. We want to make sure all students arrive at their afternoon destinations on the correct bus. Please read the
bus descriptions attached and fill out the form below. Bus rosters will be created from these returned forms and drivers
will pick up and drop off using the roster,

The bus routes description explains how the route will run and landmarks are listed to let you know where the bus will
pick up. In town stops are listed specifically at designated safe locations. Pick-up times will likely need to be adjusted
after the second day of summer schoaol.

Please complete this form and return to Upper Elementary Office.

2023-2024 Current Grade Level: : Current Teacher:

Student’s name

Emergency contact phone nurgber:,

My student WI” catch the bus in the mormng “at the following de5|gnated bus stop

AM Bus#:

.|:

IVIy student w:II rlde the bus in the afternoon to the followmg demgnated bus stop

PM Bus#:

**¥My child does not reqmre bus transpo ation for summer school _ {Parent/Guardian initials)

No Bus Discipline Warnmg If a‘student” does not follow the bus drlver s rules, they will lose their bus privilege
immediately. The bus driver will document discipline. problems and submit it to the building principal promptly.
Immediate action will take place. The six bus rules must be followed at all times in order to keep not only all students
safe, but also the other motorists on the road.”

Discipline Guidelines for Buses

1. Obey the driver promptly

2. Stay seated until the bus comes to a complete stop

3. Keep hands, feet and items to yourself at all times and no throwing objects
4. No offensive language or disruptive behavior

5. No food, candy, gum, or beverages on the bus

6. No large equipment, animals, skateboards or cther equipment on the bus

(OFFICE USE ONLY)

AM Bus # AM Bus Stop

PM Bus # PM Bus Stop

Approved by Transportation Department Official; Date: / /




Summer School Routes 2024

Bus # 02 David Callahan
Hwy C, Hwy 87 to In Town

Route begins at 7:30
Hwy 87/Boulder Rd

Olean Fire Station
Main/Clark

Lyons Road

7:30
7:33
7:34
7:40

Hwy 87 @ Nita Morris’ (Babysitter)  7:43

Sunset Mobile Home Park
Manor/Clark
4th & Short

Bus #9 Paul Pendino

T7:50
7:55
8:00

Doolittle, Eastview and In Town

Route begins at 7:30
Doolittle

Tooters/Doyle Rd
Champain/Pearl
Champain/Tedmark
Sunset/Pearl
Happy/Vernon

Hwy Y/Bryant Rd

Hwy Y/Hackler

Hwy Y/Robin

Bus #12 Christina Dillon

Hwy M, Etterville to In Town

Route begin at 7:30

Burkle Pond Rd/Hwy M
Pin Oak/Scrivner Rd

Hwy MM/Etterville Church
Short Rd/Hwy 54

Frank Rd/Castlewood
Handcock/Hwy 54

Olean Salebarn (FF)
Greenwich/Olympic

E. North St. Apts

7:30
7:30
7:40
741
741
7:45
7:48
7:50
7:50

“7:30

7:35
7:40
7:42
7:46
7:48
7.51
7:53
7:55

Bus #16 Loran Beauchamp

Hwy 00, VFW, Wilson’s Park

Route begins at

Hwy CC/Greenridge
Hwy CC/Hwy OO

9th St Christian Church
Wilson Park

Hwy 52/Gensert

Hwy 52/VFW
Norman/Hand

Bus #18 Cris Tamm

7:30

Hwy AA/Hwy 52 West to in Town

Route begins at 7:30

Hwy AA/Hwy W (Indian Creek)

Hwy AA/Lookout

Hwy AA/Hillpoint

Hwy AA/Post Office
Hwy 52/Pace Rd

Ava St. @Sandy’s Daycare
Kid’s Corner on Sundance
6"/Walnut

Kid’s Castle/7th
Walnut/3" St
Walnut/North St
Walnut/Court St
Walnut/W. Newton

Bus #21 Phil Wood
Hwy 52 East and In Town

Route begins at 7:30
S. Hays Dr

Midway/Silver Creek

Town & Country

Travel Center .

Hwy 52/Skinner Ridge Rd
Hwy 52/Woods Rd

0ld Tuscumbia Rd/Burkle Pd
Hays/Klass Rd

Hays Dr./S. Aurora

S. Aurora/19th St

S. Aurora/E 15th St
15th/Colorado
Colorado/8th

7:32
7:34
7:35
T7:37
743
7:46
7:46
T.47
7:48
7:50
7:52
7:52
7:53

7:30
7:32
7:40
7:43
7:48
7:50
7:53

7:30
7:32
7:35
7:36
7:42
742
7:46
7.48
7:50

T.53
7:55
757
7:59



Summer School Routes 2024

Bus #22 Angela Hogan
In Town Stops

Route begins at

Gerbes

North/Pine (High School)
2nd/Spruce

2nd/Locust

Hilltop/Bus 54

{Mike’s Lawn Care Parking Lot)
Golf Course/Gas Station
South/Upper School

8:00

8:00
8:02
8:03
8:06
&:10

8:11
8:16

Little Dreamers Daycare (pm Drop off)

Bus #28 Sheryl Evans
HwyY

Route begins at
North Shore Shopping Center

7:30

Rocky Mt Fire Station (@ Brendel Blvd

Hwy Y @ Cedar Junction
Hwy Y @ Fox Rd

Hwy Y @ Rabbit Hill
Hwy Y @ Gage Rd
Glenwood/Hwy Z

Hwy Y @ Vienna Woods
Hwy Y/Oak Hilt

Bus #34 Sandy Rogers
In Town Stops
Route begins at 8:00
3rd/Mill

Mill/ Brockman

Mill/Fairview (Catholic Church)
Oak/Fairview (Methodist Church)
Oak/Haynes

Spruce/Brockman
Grand/Countryside Estates

7:30
7:32
7:34
7:36
7:38
7:40
7:43
7:45
7:47

8:00
8:05
8:07
8:07
8:10
8:12
8:15

Starting times and locations are
subject to change after the first
couple of davs.

No Bus Discipline Warnings: If a student does
hot follow the bus driver’s rules, they will lose

their bus privilege immediately. The bus driver
will document discipline problems and submit it
to the building principal promptly. Immediate
action will take place, The six bus rules must be
followed at all times in order to keep not only all
students safe, but also the other motorists on
the road.

Discipline Guidelines for Buses
1. Obey the driver promptly

Stay seated until the bus comesto a
complete stop

3. Keep Hands, feet and items to yourself at all
times and no throwing objects

4. No offensive language or disruptive
behavior

5. No food, candy, gum, or beverages on the
bus

6. No large equipment, animals, skateboards
or other equipment on the bus

Updated: 2/5/24




