

Enroll Now for the 2024 Eldon Upper Elementary Summer Adventure!

May 29 - June 25

Monday - Friday 8:30am - 3pm

STEM Projects, Fun Activities, Field Trips, Athletic Events, Learning Enrichment and more!



\$40 Gift card with 95% Attendance!





Transportation Provided!

REGISTRATION DUE BY: FRIDAY APRIL 12, 2024

Late registrations will be placed on waiting list.

Please call the Upper office with any questions at 573-392-6364



Official Use Only:		
	Date Received	

ELDON R-1 SCHOOL DISTRICT

112 South Pine - Eldon, MO 65026

Summer School Enrollment Form – Upper Elementary School

DEADLINE TO REGISTER: April 12, 2024

(Students registered after April 12, 2024 will be added to a waiting list and enrolled as openings become available)

*Upper Elementary Summer Adventure Classes are available to all students, in and out of the district, entering 3^{rd} , 4^{th} and 5^{th} grades for the fall of 2024. Students Name (first and last please): _____ Students Birthdate: _____ ☐ Male OR ☐ Female Month / Day / Year Current Grade: _____ Current Teacher: ____ 2023-2024 ☐ My child is new to the district and will be entering _____ (grade) in the fall. ☐ My child lives out of district and will be entering (grade) in the fall. Parent/Guardian Name: _____ Address: _______ Phone #1: _____ Name Relationship Number Name Relationship Number Emergency Contact (other than persons listed above): ______ _____ Name Number Important Medical Information: _____ PLEASE MARK YOUR CHOICE: ☐ My child **WILL** eat breakfast during summer. ☐ My child **WILL** eat lunch during summer. ☐ My child **WILL** attend morning LEAP during summer school. (6:45am – 8am Drop off at South School) ☐ My child **WILL NOT** attend morning LEAP during summer school. (8am Drop off at Upper) ☐ My child **WILL** need transportation for summer school. (See next page) ☐ My child **WILL NOT** need transportation for summer school. Parent/Guardian Signature ______ Date ______ Date _____



Field Trip Permission/Lunch Form Summer Adventure 2024

Dear Parents/Guardians,

We are excited to once again have the opportunity for various off-campus field trips. These trips will include in and out of district destinations. Please understand that as opportunities arise, students may occasionally have the chance for an impromptu field trip as well. Each field trip will be chaperoned and well supervised by staff.

Please sign and return this form with your student's completed registration.

Field Trip Permission

Yes, I give my student permission to attend all field trips during Summer Adventure 2024.
NO, I prefer that my student <u>DOES NOT</u> attend field trips during Summer Adventure 2024.
*Please also indicate if your student will need a lunchable
on field trips.
Yes, please provide my student with a Lunchable for field trips.
No, I will provide lunch for my student for field trips.
★ Student Name
★ Parent/Guardian Signature

Thank you!

The second secon

Dear Parents/Guardians:

2024 Summer School transportation will be limited bus routes for the entire district. Designated stops will be available in your area. We want to make sure all students arrive at their afternoon destinations on the correct bus. Please read the bus descriptions attached and fill out the form below. Bus rosters will be created from these returned forms and drivers will pick up and drop off using the roster.

The bus routes description explains how the route will run and landmarks are listed to let you know where the bus will pick up. In town stops are listed specifically at designated safe locations. Pick-up times will likely need to be adjusted after the second day of summer school.

Please complete th	nis form and return to U	Ipper Elementary Office.	***************		
2023-2024 Current G	Grade Level: C	Current Teacher:			
Student's name					
Emergency contact p	hone number:				
My student will catch	n the bus in the morning a	it the following designated bus st	op:		
	<u></u>	AM Bus#: _			
	And Andrews				
My student will ride	54 (VIII)	to the following designated bus st			
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	代表 注:1	PM Bus#: _	<u></u>		
		PM Bus#: _			
**My child does not		n for summer school:			
No Bus Discipline Wa	arnings: If a student does	not follow the bus driver's rules,	they will lose their bus privilege		
mmediately. The bus	s driver will document disc	cipline problems and submit it to	the building principal promptly.		
mmediate action wil	il take place. The six bus ru	ules must be followed at all time:	s in order to keep not only all studer		
safe, but also the oth	ner motorists on the road.	<u>į.</u> *			
	_				
<u>Discipline Guidelines</u>			•		
1. Obey the driver pr	• •				
•	he bus comes to a comple	•			
3. Keep hands, feet a	and items to yourself at all	times and no throwing objects			
4. No offensive langu	ıage or disruptive behavio	r			
5. No food, candy, gu	ım, or beverages on the bı	us			
6. No large equipmer	nt, animals, skateboards o	or other equipment on the bus			
	(OF	FFICE USE ONLY)	· ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
AM Rus#	AM Bus Ston				
	Airi bas stop				
PM Bus #	PM Bus Stop		<u>.</u>		
	, =====================================				
Annroyed by Transpo	ortation Department Offici	ial· Da	te: / /		
Approved by Hallshe	a waten bepartment Offici	ıян Da	···· / /		

Summer School Routes 2024

Bus # 02 David Callahan Hwy C, Hwy 87 to In Town		Bus #16 Loran Beauchamp Hwy 00, VFW, Wilson's Park	k	
Route begins at 7:30		Route begins at 7	:30	
Hwy 87/Boulder Rd	7:30	Hwy CC/Greenridge	7:30	
Olean Fire Station	7:33	Hwy CC/Hwy OO	7:32	
Main/Clark	7:34	9th St Christian Church	7:40	
Lyons Road	7:40	Wilson Park	7:43	
Hwy 87 @ Nita Morris' (Babysitte	er) 7:43	Hwy 52/Gensert	7:48	
Sunset Mobile Home Park	7:50	Hwy 52/VFW	7:50	
Manor/Clark	7:55	Norman/Hand	7:53	
4th & Short	8:00		1.00	
		Bus #18 Cris Tamm		
D ((0.D. 1.D. 1)		Hwy AA/Hwy 52 West to in T	own	
Bus #9 Paul Pendino				
Doolittle, Eastview and In Tov	vn	Route begins at 7:30		
		Hwy AA/Hwy W (Indian Creek)	7:32	
Route begins at 7:30		Hwy AA/Lookout	7:34	
Doolittle	7:30	Hwy AA/Hillpoint	7:35	
Tooters/Doyle Rd	7:30	Hwy AA/Post Office	7:37	
Champain/Pearl	7:40	Hwy 52/Pace Rd	7:43	
Champain/Tedmark	7:41	Ava St. @Sandy's Daycare	7:46	
Sunset/Pearl	7:41	Kid's Corner on Sundance	7:46	
Happy/Vernon	7:45	6 th /Walnut	7:47	
Hwy Y/Bryant Rd	7:48	Kid's Castle/7th	7:48	
Hwy Y/Hackler	7:50	Walnut/3 rd St	7:50	
Hwy Y/Robin	7:50	Walnut/North St	7:52	
•	•	Walnut/Court St	7:52	
Bus #12 Christina Dillon		Walnut/W. Newton	7:53	
Hwy M, Etterville to In Town		Bus #21 Phil Wood		
Panta haringt 7.20		Hwy 52 East and In Town		
Route begin at 7:30	.7.20	•		
Burkle Pond Rd/Hwy M Pin Oak/Scrivner Rd	⁻ 7:30 7:35	Route begins at 7:30		
Hwy MM/Etterville Church	7:33 7:40	S. Hays Dr	7:30	
Short Rd/Hwy 54	7:40 7:42	Midway/Silver Creek	7:32	
Frank Rd/Castlewood	7:42 7:46	Town & Country	7:35	
Handcock/Hwy 54	7:48	Travel Center	7:36	
Olean Salebarn (FF)	7:51	Hwy 52/Skinner Ridge Rd	7:42	
Greenwich/Olympic	7:53	Hwy 52/Woods Rd	7:42	
E. North St. Apts	7:55 7:55	Old Tuscumbia Rd/Burkle Pd	7:46	
L. Hotai St. Apta	1.00	Hays/Klass Rd	7:48	
		Hays Dr./S. Aurora	7:50	
		S. Aurora/19th St	7:53	
		S. Aurora/E 15th St	7:55	
		15th/Colorado	7:57	
		Colorado/8th	7:59	

Summer School Routes 2024

Bus #22 Angela Hogan In Town Stops

In Iona Stops		
Route begins at	8:00	
Gerbes		8:00
North/Pine (High School)		8:02
2nd/Spruce		8:03
2nd/Locust		8:06
Hilltop/Bus 54		8:10
(Mike's Lawn Care Parking)	Lot)	
Golf Course/Gas Station		8:11
South/Upper School		8:16
Little Dreamers Daycare (pm Drop off)		

Bus #28 Sheryl Evans Hwy Y

Route begins at	7:30
North Shore Shopping Center	7:30
Rocky Mt Fire Station @ Brende	el Blvd 7:32
Hwy Y @ Cedar Junction	7:34
Hwy Y @ Fox Rd	7:36
Hwy Y @ Rabbit Hill	7:38
Hwy Y @ Gage Rd	7:40
Glenwood/Hwy Z	7:43
Hwy Y @ Vienna Woods	7:45
Hwy Y/Oak Hill	7:47

Bus #34 Sandy Rogers In Town Stops

Route begins at	8:00	
3rd/Mill		8:00
Mill/ Brockman		8:05
Mill/Fairview (Catholic Church)		8:07
Oak/Fairview (Method	list Church)	8:07
Oak/Haynes		8:10
Spruce/Brockman		8:12
Grand/Countryside Est	tates	8:15

Starting times and locations are subject to change after the first couple of days.

No Bus Discipline Warnings: If a student does not follow the bus driver's rules, they will lose their bus privilege immediately. The bus driver will document discipline problems and submit it to the building principal promptly. Immediate action will take place. The six bus rules must be followed at all times in order to keep not only all students safe, but also the other motorists on the road.

Discipline Guidelines for Buses

- 1. Obey the driver promptly
- Stay seated until the bus comes to a complete stop
- 3. Keep Hands, feet and items to yourself at all times and no throwing objects
- 4. No offensive language or disruptive behavior
- 5. No food, candy, gum, or beverages on the bus
- 6. No large equipment, animals, skateboards or other equipment on the bus

Updated: 2/5/24